TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/21/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
From You Flowers, LLC		102/21/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	From You Flowers, LLC	
Street Address:	455 Boston Post Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 205	
City:	Old Saybrook	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06475	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2996659	FROM YOU FLOWERS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)787-5818

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-787-0595

Email: bsullivan@delpet.com
Correspondent Name: Anthony P. DeLio
Address Line 1: DeLio & Peterson, LLC
Address Line 2: 121 Whitney Avenue

Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FRMF400001000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anthony P. DeLio

TRADEMARK

900201082 REEL: 004614 FRAME: 0640

OP \$40.00 2996659

Signature:	/Anthony P. DeLio/	
Date:	08/31/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=frmf400001000merger_20110831130021#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004614 FRAME: 0641

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:50 PM 02/21/2011 FILED 02:50 PM 02/21/2011 SRV 110186507 - 4940380 FILE

State of Delaware Certificate of Merger of a Foreign Limited Liability Company into a Domestic Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
First: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is
From You Flowers, LLC , a Delaware Limited Liability Company.
, and the same of
Second: The name of the Limited Liability Company being merged into this surviving
Limited Liability Company is From You Flowers, LLC
The jurisdiction in which this Limited Liability Company was formed is Connecticut
Third: The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by both Limited Liability Companies.
Fourth: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is
From You Flowers, LLC
Fifth: The executed agreement of merger is on file at
455 Boston Post Road, Old Saybrook, CT 06475
the principal place of business of the surviving Limited Liability Company.
Sixth: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving Limited Liability Company on request, without cost, to any member of the Limited Liability Company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited Liability Company has caused this certificate
to be signed by an authorized person, this 2/51 day of February / , A.D., 2011
By: WWD ST
Authorized Person
Name: Flizabeth Strole
Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 004614 FRAME: 0642

RECORDED: 08/31/2011